NCS12 Series
Isolated 12W 4:1 Input Single & Dual Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NCS12C.B03  Page 1 of 14
All enquiries: www.murata-ps.com/support
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input
Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Load Regulation
Efficiency MTTF1
Positive
Output
Negative
Output
Positive
Output
Negative
Output
Nom. Typical Max Min. Typ.
V V A % % % % % Hrs
NCS12S1203C 12 3.3 3.64 1 1.5 78 83.5 269,492
NCS12S1205C 12 5 2.40 0.5 1 84 88 313,578
NCS12S1212C 12 12 1.00 0.1 0.3 83 84.5 230,569
NCS12S1215C 12 15 0.80 0.1 0.3 83 85.5 195,596
NCS12S4803C 48 3.3 3.64 1.2 2 81 85.5 341,943
NCS12S4805C 48 5 2.40 0.5 1 84 87.5 418,117
NCS12S4812C 48 12 1.00 0.1 0.3 82 84.5 296,593
NCS12S4815C 48 15 0.80 0.1 0.3 84 85 259,485
NCS12D1205C 12 ±5 ±1.2 0.15 0.3 0.3 2 80 81.5 182,655
NCS12D1212C 12 ±12 ±0.5 0.05 0.2 0.3 1.5 83 85 158,750
NCS12D1215C 12 ±15 ±0.4 0.05 0.1 0.3 1.5 84 86 140,435
NCS12D4805C 48 ±5 ±1.2 0.15 0.5 0.3 2 78 80 165,931
NCS12D4812C 48 ±12 ±0.5 0.05 0.4 0.3 1.5 83 85 215,533
NCS12D4815C 48 ±15 ±0.4 0.05 0.4 0.3 1.5 83 85 146,257
SELECTION GUIDE (Continued)
Order Code
Input Current
Ripple and Noise
10% Load 10% Load 100% Load
Typ. 12/48V Typ. 24V Typ. 12/48V Typ. Max
A A A mVp/p mVp/p
NCS12S1203C 0.15 0.1 1.2 60 125
NCS12S1205C 0.1 0.16 1.1 50 125
NCS12S1212C 0.1 0.06 1.2 80 125
NCS12S1215C 0.06 0.1 1.2 100 125
NCS12S4803C 0.05 0.08 0.3 100 125
NCS12S4805C 0.05 0.08 0.3 90 125
NCS12S4812C 0.03 0.06 0.3 75 125
NCS12S4815C 0.03 0.06 0.3 90 125
NCS12D1205C 0.04 0.07 1.25 35 100
NCS12D1212C 0.04 0.07 1.2 40 100
NCS12D1215C 0.05 0.07 1.5 55 100
NCS12D4805C 0.03 0.07 0.3 70 100
NCS12D4812C 0.03 0.07 0.3 84 100
NCS12D4815C 0.03 0.07 0.4 55 100
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
12V input types 9 24 36
V
48V input types 18 48 75
Under voltage lock out
Turn on threshold 12V input types 8.5
V
Turn off threshold 12V input types 7.5
Turn on threshold 48V input types 16.7
Turn off threshold 48V input types 15.8
Power consumption at
shutdown
NCS12X12 10
mW
NCS12X48 100
Reflected ripple current
48V dual output types 15
mA p-p
All other types 10